4-10-08

RECEIVED Y CENTE

04-13-2006

; 2006

PATENTS ONLY	PATENTS ONLY
1032188	36.
Flease . 3-5 a are attached only	mist document or copy thereor.
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
Scott DOUGLAS John BARDEAU	Name: Blodgett Holdings, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 50 Lakeside Ave.
☐ Yes ⊠ No	City: Burlington State/Zip: Vermont 05401
	Otale/Elp.
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Description of the interest conveyed:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other: Corrected assignment, correcting assignment originally recorded at Reel 13607, frames 281-283.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	originally recorded at Reer 13007, frames 201-203.
Execution Date: June 7, 2002; corrected, November 22,	, and e
2004; October 29, 2002; corrected, November 22, 2004.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
Th:	ate
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/287,691	B. Patent No.(s)
10001	•
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	<u>-</u>
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
P.O. BOX 10395	Enclosed
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925
(312)321-4200	8. 🗵 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	10287691
	105
	~
O. Characteristics	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. David W. Okey, Regls. No. 42,959 Name of David Science 2009.	mation is true and correct and any attached course or true
copy of the original document.	miation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tipe
\(\sigma\)	
// \	W. Oly April 6.2006
David W. Okey, Regis. No. 42,959	April 6. 2006
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 7
	₩
	04/12/20 0
えがに イグ たけんいた まて むたりろうた イカ・ウム・ウェ またむ デュット・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	F/AD + MAII A. OTABABA + ABID. + MAID. HELDALI / ABID. + ABID. + MAID. + ABID.

PAGE 1/7 * RCVD AT 4/6/2006 10:31:25 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

PATENT REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0650

ASSIGNMENT

AND WHEREAS, Blodgett 9	nited States Lett 87,691	laua 19a4 (
AND WHEREAS, Blodgett 9		iers ratent was	iled on 11	/5/02		_, and identified
Avenue, Burlington, VT 05402, is desi any and all Letters Patent of the United	NOINGS Weff, Inc., a con frous of acquirin	ig the entire rig	st affe and in	terest in and t	o said inven	
NOW, THEREFORE, for goo Oven, Inc., its legal representatives, sur in the above-mentioned application, in extensions thereof, and in and to any invention;	d and valuable ccessors, and ass actuding any co	consideration, I agus, the entire atinuations, con	do hereby sel right, title and itinuations-in-	l, assign, trans I interest in an part, divisions	fer and set d to said in , reissues, 1	ention as set for the examinations of
but at the expense of said assignee, ex- assignee may deem necessary or desiral making application for and obtaining of Letters Patent of the United States or o action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by execut- coverant and agreement shall hind, and AND I request the Commission be issued for said linvention to said Blo	ble to perfect the original, division if any and all for lications or pate ting preliminary i mure to the be ner of Patents are odgett. Oven, In-	e assignce's enjoint, continuation all, continuation all, continuation to the statements and the assign of Trademarks at legal representation as legal representation as legal representation.	yment of this s, continuation n said inventi- stimony in an 1 other affida ns and legal r to issue any L sentatives, su	grant, and rer us-in-part, rees où, and in enfo y proceedings vics, it being a presentatives etters Patent o ccessors or ass	ider all nece tamined, reforcing any re or transacti inderstood of assignor	ssary assistance in ssued, or extended ights or chooses in ous involving such that the foregoing and assignee; States which may
entire right, title and interest in and to s	said patent and i	he invention to	vered thereby. VI	ı	•	
)ate	Scott DOUG	LAS				
STATE OF VT						
SOUNTY OF Chittender SS:	•					. ·
On this	nd who executed	, 2 d the above inst	0 <u>02</u> , before rument, and a	: me personali eknowledged (y appeared o me that h	Scott Douglas to

PAGE 2/7 * RCVD AT 4/6/2006 10:31:25 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

PATENT

States Letters Patent, entitled AUTOMA	TIC DELIMING PROCESS.
AND WHEREAS, Bladgett Ov Avenue, Burlington, VT 05402, is desir	ited States Letters Patent was filed on 11/05/02, and identified 7, 687,,,,,,,, .
Oven, Inc., its legal representatives, succin the above-mentioned application, inc	and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Blodgett essors, and assigns, the chire night, little and interest in and to said invention as set forth chading any continuations, continuations, in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said
whatsoever conflicting with these present but at the expense of said assignee, exclassignee may deem necessary or desirab making application for and obtaining or Letters Patent of the United States or of action according as a result of such applications or patents, and by executi covenant and agreement shall bind, and AND I request the Commission be issued for said invention to said Block	ons, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any actus, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration cute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said le to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in iginal, divisional, continuations, continuations in part, reexamined, reissued, or extended any and all fereign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in cations or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such ing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee; or of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may dgett Oven, Inc. its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the aid patent and the lavention covered thereby.
Date 10-29-02	John BARDEAU
STATE OF VOLUMENT	
COUNTY OF CHILLIALLY SS:	
On this Both day of O	1000 ,200 & before me personally appeared John BARDEAU
to me known to be the person named in the same for the uses and purposes there	and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed in set forth.
	Aughanie O Hartlu
SEAL	Notary Public O Harten
SEAL	Notary Public My commission expires 2/10/03

PAGE 3/7 * RCVD AT 4/6/2006 10:31:25 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

PATENT

STATE OF Wisconson	
COUNTY OF (1) on 4-ch	s s

I, Victor J. Was a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Scott Douglas, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he had corrected the aforesaid instrument by striking out "Oven" and inserting "Holdings" therefor, in the first line of the third paragraph of the assignment, and putting the date and his signature in the area where the corrections were made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2 day of 2004.

| Linear J. Dogostana | Notary Public | Notary Public | Notary Public | STATE OF Wermond | State Of Weller | State Of Well

I, Junio Millo, a Notary Public in and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that John Bardeau, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he had corrected the aforesaid instrument by striking out "Oven" and inserting "Holdings" therefor, in the first line of the third paragraph of the assignment, and putting the date and his signature in the area where the corrections were made.

> tphance mader Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2/10/07

PAGE 4/7 * RCVD AT 4/6/2006 10:31:25 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

PATENT REEL: 017773 FRAME: 0653

RECEIVED

APR 0 6 2006

DOCKET NO.: 818-110	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF PACES AND THE
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott DOUGLAS and John BARDEAU 12 - Z 3 - O Z Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachase. Yes X M	Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Blodgett Oven, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 44 Lakeside Avenue
Security Agreement Change of Name	- I Administrative Control of the Co
Other	City: Burlington State/Country: VT ZIP: 05402
Execution Date: <u>June 7, 2002</u>	Additional natne(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Pateut No(s).
10/287,691	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Donald C. Casey, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 311 North Washington Street, Suite 100	8. Commissioner is authorized to Deposit Account number:
	03-1045, in case of deficiency or overpayment.
City: Alexandria Spate: VA ZIP: 22314	
LIBIZ 00000015 10287691 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Donald C. Casey, Reg. No. 24,022 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signa	1 C Care December 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	the pages compared to page to the string cover's

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

PAGE 5/7 * RCVD AT 4/6/2006 10:31:25 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Scott DOUG States Letters Patent, entitled AUTO	LAS, have made a cer MATIC DELIMING	rtain new and usefu PROCESS,	l invention as set	forth in an ag	plication for United
for which an application for by United States Serial No. 10/	United States Letters 287,691	Patent was filed on	11/5/02		and identified
AND WHEREAS, Blodgett Avenue, Burlington, VT 05402, is d any and all Letters Patent of the Unit	esirous of acquiring the	be entire right, title	and interest in an	d to said inve	fress of 44 Lakeside ention and in and to
NOW, THEREFORE, for g Oven, Inc., its legal representatives, s in the above-mentioned application, extensions thereof, and in and to an invention;	successors, and assign , including any contir	s, the entire right, ti nuations, continuation	itic and interest in ons-in-part, divisi	and to said is ons. reissues.	nvention as set forth re-examinations or
UPON SAID CONSIDERAT whatsoever conflicting with these probut at the expense of said assignee, assignee may deem necessary or designating application for and obtaining Letters Patent of the United States or action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executions are patents, and by executions are patents, and by executions are patents, and by executions or patents, and by executions are patents.	esents, and that I will, execute such addition rable to perfect the as original, divisional, or of any and all foreign plications or patents, auting preliminary stand in ure to the benefit oner of Patents and I	at any time upon real assignments and signec's enjoyment continuations, continu countries on said in by giving testimony atements and other tof the assigns and frademarks to issue	equest, without further writings and of this grant, and nuations-in-part, relavention, and in erin any proceeding affidavits, it bein legal representativany Letters Pater	rther or addid do such ad render all necessamined, referring any gs or transac g understood es of assignout of the Unite	itional consideration ditional acts as said cessary assistance in eissued, or extended rights or chooses in tions involving such I that the foregoing and assignee;
be issued for said invention to said I entire right, title and interest in and to	Blodgett Oven, Inc. its said patent and the i	s legal representativi invention dovered th	ves, successors or ereby.	assigns, as th	e sole owner of the
7JUNE 2002		THM			
Date	Scott DOUGLA	s			
STATE OF VT	S:				
	Λ				
On this	and who executed the	, 20 <u>02</u> , e above instrument,	before me person and acknowledge	ally appeared to me that	d Scott Douglas to
ame for the uses and purposes thereh	A-SCE FORTH.				he/she executed the
					he/she executed the
	Shaw	m. Pl) oudlo		he/she executed the
SEAL	Notary Public	m. Pl	Poreffe		he/she executed the

PAGE 6/7 * RCVD AT 4/6/2006 10:31:25 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

States Letters Patent, entitled AUTOMATIC DELIMING PROCESS,
for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 11/05/02 and identific by United States Serial No. 10/287, 691
AND WHEREAS, Blodgest Oven, Inc., a corporation of the State of Vermont and having an address of 44 Lakesto Avenue, Burlington, VT 05402, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefore;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do horeby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Blodge Oven, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set for in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for sa invention;
UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignce that I will not execute any writing or do any a whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional considerable but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as a assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregold covenant and agreement shall bind, and inter to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;
AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which me be issued for said invention to said Blodgett Oven, Inc. its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the critic right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.
Date John BARDEAU John BARDEAU
JOHN DARDEAU
STATE OF Vermont
COUNTY OF Chitting Lin) SS:
Aug Mariana
On this 60 day of 0000 , 2000 before me personally appeared John BARDEA to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she execute
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. SEAL Notary Public
the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PAGE 7/7 * RCVD AT 4/6/2006 10:31:25 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/12 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):02-52

SEST AVAILABLE COPY

PATENT